
Monrovia Madness
Live Oak Park
34 Miles

L--- Daines	 0.0 	 0.1
L--- Gracewood 	 0.1 	 0.2
R -- Live Oak 	 0.3 	 0.1
L--- Holly 	 0.4 	 1.1
L--- Camino real 	 1.5 	 2.0
R -- Oak 	 3.5 	 0.3	
-----------------------------------------------------------
L--- Duarte Rd 	 3.8 	 0.1
R -- La Presa 	 3.9 	 1.8
L--- Lombardy 	 5.7 	 0.2
R -- Sidney 	 5.9 	 0.1
L--- California 	 6.0 	 0.7
R -- Sierra Madre 	 6.7 	 4.0
----------------------------------------------------------
R -- Orange Grove  Bl	 10.7 	 0.5
Cont Rosemead Bl 	 11.2 	 1.3
L -- Hastings Dr	 12.5 	 0.2
R---Hampton Rd 	 12.7 	 0.4
L--- Arbolada Dr 	 13.1 	 0.6
L--- Rancho Rd 	 13.7
----------------------------------------------------------
R -- Hacienda 	 13.8 	 0.2
R -- Rodeo Rd 	 14.0 	 0.2
L--- Sycamore 	 14.2 	 0.4
R -- 2nd Ave 	 14.6 	 0.4
L--- Foothill Bl 	 15.0 	 0.4
L--- 5th Ave 	 15.4 	 0.2
----------------------------------------------------------
R -- Hillcrest 	 15.6 	 0.5
L--- Highland 	 16.1 	 0.2	
R -- Scenic 	 16.3 	 0.1
L--- Heather Heights 	 16.4 	 0.1
R -- Lotone 	 16.5
L--- into Hidden Valley to end
----------------------------------------------------------
Return into Cloverleaf Dr
R -- Alta Vista 	 17.4 	 0.5
L--- Foothill Bl 	 17.9 	 0.1
Brunch – T Burger or The Coffee Bean 	
----------------------------------------------------------

L--- Magnolia 	 18.0 	 0.2
L--- Lemon to end 	 18.2 	 1.0
R---Winston 	 19.2 	 0.2	
L--- Royal Oaks to end 	 19.4 	 2.0
R--- Encanto 	 21.4 	 0.2
L--- Bike Path X Bridge 	 21.6 	 0.1
R--- Bike Path 	 21.7 	 3.0
-------------------------------------------------------
R--- Cross Dam 	 24.7 	 2.1
Exit Dam L Arrow Hwy 	 26.8 	 0.1
R--- Bike Path South 	 26.9 	 2.0
Exit Bike Path at Lower Azusa 	 28.9 	 0.4
R--- Roseglen (after bridge) 	 29.3 	 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------
R--- Cogswell 	 29.5 	 1.6
L--- Rio Hondo X Peck Rd 	 31.1 	 0.3
Enter Bike Path 	 31.4 	 0.3
R--- before Dam 	 31.7 	 0.7	
L--- Daines 	 32.4 	 2.4
Arrive Live Oak Park 	 34.8

Ride Description:
Start: Live Oak Park in Temple City (From 
I-210, off and south-Baldwin Av, go 3.3 miles, 
L-Daines Dr to Live Oak Park).
34 miles, moderately hilly ride through Temple 
City, Arcadia, and Monrovia. Brunch in Mon-
rovia.
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